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Carver, Andrew <andrew.carver@dnr.iowa.gov>

Re: Electrolux home products
1 message

Carver, Andrew <andrew.carver@dnr.iowa.gov> Fri, Sep 8, 2023 at 9:01 AM
To: "Quintero, Robert" <robert.quintero@dnr.iowa.gov>

Thanks Robert, appreciate you checking it out. If any calls come in on it in the future be sure to reach out to us. 

Andrew 

iowadnr.gov

ANDREW CARVER | Environmental Specialist
Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section
Iowa Department of Natural Resources
P: 515-721-7024  |  F: 515-725-8202
502 E. 9th Street, Des Moines, IA 50319

    

On Fri, Sep 8, 2023 at 8:49 AM Quintero, Robert <robert.quintero@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
Andrew, 

I ended up making it over to Webster City yesterday. I was able to get pretty close to the spot where the caller said he
was when he stirred up the bottom of the river. I did not see any oil or sheen when I stirred up the bottom and to get any
farther out a boat would be needed.  

On Wed, Sep 6, 2023 at 3:15 PM Quintero, Robert <robert.quintero@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
Will do.

On Wed, Sep 6, 2023 at 2:58 PM Carver, Andrew <andrew.carver@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
Sounds good, let me know what you find out. 

Andrew 

iowadnr.gov

ANDREW CARVER | Environmental Specialist
Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section
Iowa Department of Natural Resources
P: 515-721-7024  |  F: 515-725-8202
502 E. 9th Street, Des Moines, IA 50319

    

On Wed, Sep 6, 2023 at 2:50 PM Quintero, Robert <robert.quintero@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
We haven't had anyone down there yet but I am going to Woolstock next week for a complaint. which is only 10
minutes away from Webster City. I can stop there and check it out.

On Wed, Sep 6, 2023 at 2:38 PM Carver, Andrew <andrew.carver@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
Robert, any update on this? 
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iowadnr.gov

ANDREW CARVER | Environmental Specialist
Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section
Iowa Department of Natural Resources
P: 515-721-7024  |  F: 515-725-8202
502 E. 9th Street, Des Moines, IA 50319

    

On Tue, Aug 29, 2023 at 4:08 PM Carver, Andrew <andrew.carver@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
Robert, unfortunately we're pretty tied up over here. Do you think you could have someone get there next
week? 

iowadnr.gov

ANDREW CARVER | Environmental Specialist
Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section
Iowa Department of Natural Resources
P: 515-721-7024  |  F: 515-725-8202
502 E. 9th Street, Des Moines, IA 50319

    

On Tue, Aug 29, 2023 at 1:15 PM Quintero, Robert <robert.quintero@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
The one person we have going that way this week has a full day scheduled. Does your office have
anyone going that way?

On Tue, Aug 29, 2023 at 10:16 AM Carver, Andrew <andrew.carver@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
Thanks for the heads up. Any chance of getting someone there this week? 

iowadnr.gov

ANDREW CARVER | Environmental Specialist
Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section
Iowa Department of Natural Resources
P: 515-721-7024  |  F: 515-725-8202
502 E. 9th Street, Des Moines, IA 50319

    

On Tue, Aug 29, 2023 at 10:14 AM Quintero, Robert <robert.quintero@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
Andrew,

I was on vacation all last week and we did not have anyone go down towards Webster City to check
out the Electrolux site. Just wanted to let you know. 

On Thu, Aug 17, 2023 at 3:19 PM Quintero, Robert <robert.quintero@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
Sounds good. I will talk to my supervisor tomorrow and see if we can get someone down there next
week.

On Thu, Aug 17, 2023 at 3:07 PM Carver, Andrew <andrew.carver@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
Thanks Robert. Keep me in the loop regarding your plan for getting back there. If your office
can't make it, maybe myself or someone from DSM could make it up to check it out. 

Andrew 
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iowadnr.gov

ANDREW CARVER | Environmental Specialist
Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section
Iowa Department of Natural Resources
P: 515-721-7024  |  F: 515-725-8202
502 E. 9th Street, Des Moines, IA 50319

    

On Thu, Aug 17, 2023 at 3:04 PM Quintero, Robert <robert.quintero@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
This is the picture and text that Zach Johnson sent me. The culvert is straight out from the
north side of the City Pond that is covered in duckweed. Zachs Johnson's phone number is
(515) 835-1503. You can see the culvert a little better on the GIS maps that Hamilton County
has.  

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Robert Quintero <robert.quintero@dnr.iowa.gov>
Date: Thu, Aug 17, 2023 at 2:58 PM
Subject: Electrolux home products
To: <robert.quintero@dnr.iowa.gov>
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Carver, Andrew <andrew.carver@dnr.iowa.gov>

Re: Electrolux Home Products - Webster City
1 message

Sullivan, Mike <michael.sullivan@dnr.iowa.gov> Wed, Aug 16, 2023 at 10:13 AM
To: "Mr. Andrew Carver" <andrew.carver@dnr.iowa.gov>
Cc: "Quintero, Robert" <robert.quintero@dnr.iowa.gov>, "Ms. Shelly Nellesen" <shelly.nellesen@dnr.iowa.gov>, "Mr. Trent
Lambert" <trent.lambert@dnr.iowa.gov>

Andrew,
This is a site that Matt Culp had been managing. An EC was recorded in early 2021. Field Office #2 received a complaint
about it recently, investigated, but was unable to independently verify any issues with the site. I've reassigned this site to
you. If we can independently verify that there are issues with the site that need to be addressed, we have the ability to do
that under the terms of the EC.

Robert,
This sign has been reassigned to Andrew. While you can certainly involve me going forward, feel free to work directly with
Andrew if you get any more complaints about the site or you observe any issues yourself while in Webster City in the
future.

Thanks everyone!
Mike

iowadnr.gov

MIKE SULLIVAN, CPM | Section Supervisor
Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section
Iowa Department of Natural Resources
P: 515-360-1671 | F: 515-725-8202 
502 E. 9th Street, Des Moines, IA 50319

    

On Tue, Aug 15, 2023 at 9:20 AM Quintero, Robert <robert.quintero@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
Mike,

I received a call last week about an oily residue seeping out of the ponds north bank at the old Electrolux site off White
Fox Rd in Webster City. The contaminated sites ID number for this facility is 492. We had someone from our office
check it out last Friday but he did not see any oily residue coming out of the north bank. Are there any concerns you
may have with this site or anything that needs to be looked at further? 

No pictures were received from the caller.

--

iowadnr.gov

Robert Quintero | Environmental Specialist
Field Office 2 | Field Services & Compliance Bureau
Iowa Department of Natural Resources
P: 641-424-4073
2300 15th St SW Mason City, Iowa 50401
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